FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 6-93) PATENTS UNL
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)
HSML- 11336.1035USWO, 11336.1022USWO

612-455-3801

Name of conveying party(ies):	record the attached original documents or copy to 2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Nicholas Piramal India Limited		Piramal Healthcare Limited Piramal Tower, Ganpatrao Kadam Park, Lower Mumbai 400 013, Maharashtra India	Parel
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)attached?	Yes ⊠ No Ad	dditional name(s) & address(es) anached? 🔲 Yes 🔯 No	
	erger ange of Name		
Execution Date: May 13, 2008			
4. Application number(s) or patent nur	nber(s):		
If this document is being filed togeth	ner with a new application, the ex	œution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
11/883,599 10/591,023	Additional and the INF		
5. Name and address of party to whom	Additional numbers attached? Correspondence concerning 6.	Total number of applications and patents involv	/ed: 2
document should be mailed:	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$80.00	
Name: Douglas P. Mueller Address: Hamre, Schumann, Muelle		☐ Ènclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit	
P. O. Box 2902 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0	902 8.	Account No. 50-3478. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number:	50-3478
Statement and signature:	DO NOT USE THIS S	SPACE	
To the best of my knowledge and be original document.		true and correct and any attached copy is a true c	opy of the
Douglas P. Mueller		November 5, 2	2009
Name of Person Signing	Signat	ture Dat Total number of pages including attachment	
	Do not detach this po		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignments P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document diagrahaering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2 1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

52835
PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

PATENT REEL: 023481 FRAME: 0087

भारत सरकार-कॉर्पोरेट कार्य मंत्रालय कम्पनी रजिस्ट्रार कार्यालय, महाराष्ट्र, मुंबई

नाम परिवर्तन के पश्चात नया निगमन प्रमाण-पत्र

कॉर्फोरेट पहचान संख्या : U24110MH1947PLC005719

DETIME - AIDM LAMASTR SALDHOW THE

ह कारन में, में एनदेद्वार सम्मापित करना है कि माराने NICHOLAS PRAMAL (NDA), UMITED

ात्री मूल रूप में दिसर्गक क्रब्बीस अपेल उन्होंन सी मैंगालीस को उत्थानी अधिनियम 1956 की धारा 3 के अधिनिय एक विधासन कम्यनी है और NICHOLAS PRAMAL INDIA) LIMITED

के रूप में निगमित की गई थी, ने कम्पनी अधिनियम, 1958 की धारा 21 की शतों के अनुसार विधिवत आवश्यक विभिन्नजय पारेत करके तथा लिखित रूप में यह सूचित करके की उसे भारत था अ शाय । कम्पनी 246 1985 956 की धार A37119260 वेत. मारत सरकार, कम्पनी कार्य विभाग, मई दिस्त्री की अधिसूचन। संस्था या नि 507 अ दिनाक (स आर एन दिनाक 13/05/2008 के द्वारा Pransi Peathcare Limited

हो गया है और यह बमाल-यात्र, कथित अधिनियम की धारा 231% के अनुसरण में जारी किया जाता है

वह प्रमाण-वार्य, मेर वालाक्ष्मर द्वारा मुद्धल में आज जिलाज सरह बहु जो बाहार आस का जाती जिल्हा राजा है

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA - MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS Registrar of Companies, Maharashtra, Mumbai

Fresh Certificate of Incorporation Consequent upon Change of Name

Corporate Identity Number: U24110MH1947PLC005719

in the matter of M/s NICHOLAS PIRAMAL (INDIA) LIMITED

I hereby certify that NICHOLAS PIRAMAL (INDIA) LIMITED which was originally incorporated on. Twenty Sixth day of April Nineteen Hundred Forty Seven being an existing company as per Section 3 of the Companies Act, 1956 as NICHOLAS PIRAMAL (INDIA) LIMITED having only passed the necessary resolution in terms of Section 21 of the Companies Act, 1956 and the approval of the Central Government signified in writing having been accorded thereto under Section 21 of the Companies Act, 1956, read with Government of India, Department of Company Affairs, New Deini, Notification No. G.S.R. 507 (E) dated 24/06/1985 vide SRN. A37/119260 dated 13/05/2008 the name of the said company is this day changed to. Piramal Healthcare Limited and this Certificate is issued pursuant to Section 23(1) of the said Art.

Phideenth day of May Two Thousand, Eight,

– ISHRÎRAM MOTIRAM SAINDANE

ताः क्रमानी रजिस्ट्रप्य / Deputy Registrar of Companies

महाराष्ट्र, मुदई

Maharashtra, Mumbai

कमानी रजिस्तुम के कार्यास्य अभिजय में उपलक्ष पत्र धर के एत

Mailing Address as per record available in Registrar of Companies office

Piramai Healthcare Limited

NICHOLAS PIRAMAL TOWERGANPATRAO KADAM MARG, LOWER PAREL.

MUMBAI - 400013, Maharashtra, INDIA 612-455-3801

Title		HERBAL EXTRACT FOR RENAL DISORDERS	RENAL DISORDERS			
Applicant	+	NICHOLAS PIRAMAL INDIA LIMITED	IDIA LIMITED			
Patent Details	etails					
	Country	Application No.	Filing date	Status	Patent No./	Issue Date/
					Publication	Publication date
					N _O	•
A. Nation	al Phase Filing	A. National Phase Filing In Different Countries Through PCT Route	rough PCT Route		•	j
		100000000	SOOC 3C MAIL	Ponding		
		DECEASE.	عممد دست			
			V			+
		-0000000000000000000	JAugust II. zooo			
-		0.5146025.0	1 wgazt 1, 2000		;	
	السواسية السالة	2100110011001100110011	0000 100 11000			
		1126/MALIMANID/2006	Sontomber of poor	Dending		
	dapan		Cooperation Cooperation			
	•	10/501 003	A000 90 100 300 8	Pendina		

SCHEDULE I

-			(anga) 6, 2000	000400000	Toman	
		- Simon			Dimogram	
					B. Non-PCT Patent Application	B. Non-PCT Pa
		Pending	August 1, 2007	11/883599	US	
		Crainca				
		Donding	2007		India	
		e oriente		TOETOTO LEGG.	The second secon	
	_	i ending	TOUR STORE S	001-11/2	T-01000	4
			ugh PCT Route	A. National Phase Filing In Different Countries Through PCT Route	ase Filing In Dif	A. National Ph
date	No.					
ion Publication	Publication					
lo./ Issue Date/	Patent No./	Status	Filing date	Application No.	Country	
						Patent Details
				NICHOLAS PIRAMAL INDIA LIMITED	NICHOLAS PI	Applicant
			NINFECTION	HERBAL COMPOSITION FOR TINEA INFECTION	HERBAL COM	Title
*ALAMOUTO MAIN				CALICA	SOMMART OF TA EN ATTEICA HON	OUNIMAKT OF

رب در

RECORDED: 11/05/2009

PATENT REEL: 023481 FRAME: 0090